Acronym
Title
Cod
Brand
DPTL
Differential Pressure Transmitter for Liquid DPTL
DESCRIPTION
DPTL
Differential Pressure Transmitter for Liquid DPTL
Applications
For differential pressure detection in liquid mediums of the air-conditioning,
heating and water technique.
Also suitable for light aggressive liquids.
Model summary
Type code Measuring range Output signal Accuracy typ. %/FS *
DPTL-1-V 0 ÷ 1 bar 0 ÷ 10 V ±1 %
DPTL-1-A 0 ÷ 1 bar 4 ÷ 20 mA ±1 %
DPTL-2,5-V 0 ÷ 2,5 bar 0 ÷ 10 V ±1 %
DPTL-2,5-A 0 ÷ 2,5 bar 4 ÷ 20 mA ±1 %
DPTL-4-V 0 ÷ 4 bar 0 ÷ 10 V ±1 %
DPTL-4-A 0 ÷ 4 bar 4 ÷ 20 mA ±1 %
DPTL-6-V 0 ÷ 6 bar 0 ÷ 10 V ±1 %
DPTL-6-A 0 ÷ 6 bar 4 ÷ 20 mA ±1 %
Legenda:
- A for mA output
- V for voltage output
* (temperature: -20 ÷ 85°C)
DIMENSIONS
Width [mm]
Height  [mm]
Depth [mm]
Packaging
Weight  [g]
Outline drawings [mm]
510 g
TECHNICAL DATA
Materials
Material  contacting the medium
Sealing material
Pressure
Static pressure maximum
Over pressure maximum
Responsetime
Connections
Electrical connector
Pressure connectors
Installation position
Enclosure
Bottom part
Top cover
Protection
Temperature
Ambient  temperature
Temperature of medium
Storage temperature and moisture
Type DPTL xxx A
Supply voltage
Current  consumption
Output  signal
Type DPTL xxx V
Supply voltage
Power consumption
Output  signal
Norms and standards
Product  safety
EMC
CE-Conformity
Ceramic/Stainless steel A203/1 4305
EPDM
21 bar
6 bar, ranges 1 and 2,5 bar
16 bar, ranges 4 and 6 bar
10mS
Angle plug according to DIN 43650 Construction A
Inside thread G1/4"
Unrestricted
Stainless steel 1,4305
Aluminium pressure die casting
IP54 according to to EN60529
-10 ÷ 50 °C
-10 ÷ 80 °C
-20 ÷ 50 °C / max 85 %RH
15 ÷ 24 Vdc (±10 %)
max. 20 mA
4 ÷ 20 mA, max load 900 ohm / 24 Vdc